PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7399585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUSTIN IGEIN	06/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEACH BOX SAFE, INC	
Street Address:	1300 MEMORIAL DR SE	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30317	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11335149
Patent Number:	11367322
Application Number:	17731480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046433430

Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com

SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA DOCKETING DEPARTMENT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **50 GLENLAKE PKWY**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 340**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09060.1010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY SCOTT SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Scott Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=09060 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=09060 Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060301 FRAME: 0716

507352664

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **AUSTIN IGEIN** residing at 1300 Memorial Dr SE, Atlanta GA 30317 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of the inventions by me described in (a) United States Patent Number 11,367,322 issued on June 21, 2022 and bearing the title of "**PORTABLE SECUREMENT APPARATUS WITH GPS LOCATIONING**"; (b) United States Patent Number 11,335,149 issued on May 17, 2022 and bearing the title of "**LOCKER PORT SYSTEM FOR GPS TRACKED PORTABLE SECUREMENT DEVICES**"; and (c) pending United States Non-provisional Application for Patent Serial Number 17/731,480 filed on April 28, 2022 and bearing the title of "**LOCKER PORT SYSTEM FOR GPS TRACKED PORTABLE SECUREMENT DEVICES**";

WHEREAS, **BEACH BOX SAFE**, **INC**, having a place of business at 1300 Memorial Dr SE, Atlanta GA 30317, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters natent therefore

retters patent inererore.	Alieng Himmy May 1 of Antonion	
	Signature	
	AUSTIN IGEIN	
	Name	
	06/23/2022	
	Date	
STATE OF Nevada		
COUNTY OF Dekalb Clark		
On this _{23rd} day of June	_, 20_22 before me personally appeared AUSTIN	
IGEIN , known to me to be the individ	lual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the	

Document5 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060301 FRAME: 0717 foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.

Jaciene Elyse Dobbins-Baptiste
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Appt. No. 21-1883-01
Expires December 12, 2025

Josephna Wyat Dollam Egatiata Notary Public

Witness my hand this 23rd day of June, 2022

Notarized online using audio-video communication

Document5 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/24/2022

PATENT REEL: 060301 FRAME: 0718